Mountain Pacific Sports Federation

MPSF WOMEN'S WATER POLO STATISTICS---4/08/13
INDIVIDUAL STATS
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GOALS *Must Appear In 50 % of Team Games

ATHLETE YEAR SCHOOL GAMES GOALS GOALS/GAME
Monica Vavic SO uUscC 20 59 2.95
Alicia Brightwell SR ASU 27 75 2.78
Shannon Haas SR ASU 28 65 2.32
Melissa Seidemann SR Stanford 24 55 2.29
Rae Lekness FR SJSU 19 43 2.26
Emily Csikos SR California 20 45 2.25
Emily Donohoe SO UCLA 25 56 2.24
Timi Molnar SO SJSU 19 41 2.16
Maggie Steffens FR Stanford 24 45 1.88
Anna Yelizarova FR Stanford 24 42 1.75
Kiley Neushul SO Stanford 24 41 1.71
Breda Vosters SR California 16 27 1.69
Annika Dries JR Stanford 15 25 1.67
Rachel Fattal FR UCLA 25 41 1.64
Anna Natalizio SR SJSU 19 31 1.63
Kaleigh Gilchrist JR usc 20 31 1.55
Petra Pardi SO ASU 28 43 1.54
Nicola Barrett FR CcsuB 30 44 1.47
Ashley Young SO California 20 29 1.45
Tiera Schroeder SO California 19 27 1.42
Victoria Smith SO SJSU 18 23 1.28
Hannah Buckling JR usc 20 25 1.25
Sam Shead SR CSuB 32 39 1.22
Gao Ao SO ASU 28 34 1.21
Dominique Sardo SR usc 20 24 1.20
Jayde Appel FR usc 20 24 1.20
GOALKEEPER SAVES *Must Appear In 30 % of Team Quarters

ATHLETE YEAR SCHOOL GAMES SAVES SAVES/GAME
E.B. Keeve FR ASU 26.25 316 12.04
Sami Hill SO UCLA 20.52 220 10.72
Gabby Stone FR Stanford 7.81 70 8.96
Flora Bolonyai JR usc 18 141 7.83
Kate Baldoni SR Stanford 11.69 91 7.78
Maddie Reardon JR SJsuU 17.125 128 7.47
Alex Bayer SO CSuB 30 221 7.37
Savanna Smith SO California 18.25 107 5.86
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TEAM STATS

TEAM GOALS
TEAM
UuscC
Stanford
California
Arizona State
UCLA
San Jose State
CsuB

TEAM DEFENSE
TEAM
Stanford
usc
UCLA
California
Arizona State
San Jose State
CSuB

*Must Appear In 30 % of Team Quarters

YEAR
FR
SR
JR
SO
SO
FR
JR
SO

GAMES GOALS SCORED GOALS/GAME

20
24
20
29
25
19
32

GAMES GOALS AGAINST GOALS/GAME

24
20
25
20
29
19
32

SCHOOL
Stanford
Stanford

uUscC
UCLA
California
ASU
SJSU
CSuB

316
336
230
316
272
185
279

103
99
148
131
204
185
355

QUARTERS
31.25
46.75

72
82.08
73
105
68.5
120

15.80
14.00
11.50
10.90
10.88
9.74

8.72

4.29
4.95
5.92
6.55
7.03
9.74
11.09

GA
33
50
87
122
123
188
160
286

GAA
4.22
4.28
4.83
5.95
6.74
7.16
9.34
9.53
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